

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)

CRM(M) 440/2020
CrIM(1701/2020)

S Karan Singh and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG present, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon respondents 2 and 3 within a week's time, thereafter Registry to issue notice to respondents 2 and 3 returnable within four weeks.

Meanwhile, subject to objections, investigation in case No. 122/2020 dated 23.09.2020 registered with Police Station, Nowabad, Jammu shall proceed, however, in the event upon completion of the investigation, charge sheet is intended to be filed, same shall defer and await orders of this Court.

List on 11.02.2021.

Mr. Sawhney to file response by or before the next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.12.2020
BIR

