

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 440/2020  
CrIM No. 1701/2020

**S Karam Singh & Ors.**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J & K & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1  
None for R- 3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.02.2023**

Learned Dy. AG for Respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file response to the petition.

As per order of this Court dated 21.12.2022, Respondent No. 2 has been set Ex Parte.

Steps for service of Respondent No. 3 have not been taken so far.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take requisite steps for the service of the said respondent, notice thereafter be issued, returnable within four weeks.

List again on **12.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
15.02.2023  
**Manan**