

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 440/2020

S. Karam Singh and ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.04.2023**

Copy of the petition has been supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, therefore, seeks time to file the response by or before next date of hearing.

Response on behalf of respondent No. 2 already stands filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of respondent No. 3.

List again on 17.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
12.04.2023  
Ram Krishan