

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 440/2020

S. Karam Singh and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of J&K and ors..

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G
Mr. Tushar Kapoor, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh status report be filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 by Mr. P.D Singh, learned Dy. A.G.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide a copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 during the course of this week against proper receipt.

List on 16.08.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
19.07.2023
Tarun