

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.440/2020

S.Karam Singh and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.
Mr. Tushar Chopra, Advocate for R-2 and 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

On 19.07.2023, Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy.AG was directed to file fresh status report but the needful has not been done. He seeks and is granted three weeks' further time for filing fresh status report in terms of order dated 19.07.2023.

On 19.07.2023, learned counsel for the petitioners was directed to furnish a copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 but the needful has not been done. He is directed to provide a copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 during the course of the day.

List on 04.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
16.08.2023
Eva