

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 440/2020**

S Karam Singh and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.11.2024**

1. Investigating Officer, ASI Chaggar Singh is present along with Case Diary. He submits that he has written to the revenue authorities for demarcation of the land as earlier two reports were contradictory.
2. Let fresh status report be filed by the official respondent by the next date of hearing.
3. Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate seeks time to file objections on behalf of private respondents. Last opportunity is granted to the private respondents to file the objections.
4. List on **31.12.2024**. Investigating Officer along with Case Diary shall remain present on the said date.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.11.2024  
*Neha-II*