

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 440/2020

S. Karam Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
None for R- 2& 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2024

01. ASI Chajjar Singh, IO of the case is present along with the Case-Diaries file. Perused the Case-Diaries.

02. Because of absence of Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 & 3 the submissions are part heard, as such, await appearance of the counsel for the respondents No. 2 & 3.

03. It is made clear that non-appearance of counsel for the respondents No. 2 & 3 on next date shall result in disposal of the matter on its own merit at the risk and cost of the defaulting respondents No. 2 & 3.

04. List in continuation on 04.03.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
31.12.2024
Muneesh