

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- CRM(M) No. 440/2020  
CrlM No. 1701/2020

S Karam Singh and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1.  
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate for R-2 & 3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.05.2025**

1. Pursuant to the direction given by this Court in terms of an order dated 07.05.2025, Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 and 3, came to be directed to come up with the confirmation of the fact as referred to in the said order and that was relating to the date and time of the filing of the contempt petition, be it before the trial court or before the appellate court, along with production of certified copy of the contempt petition, if any, filed.
2. Today, Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 and 3, submits that he has done the

needful of filing the requisite before the Registry yesterday and that makes sense that the same has not so far been scanned to become part of the digital file.

3. Registry is directed to do the needful in the matter of scanning the compliance filed by Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 and 3.
4. List again on 08.07.2025

**JAMMU**  
**30.05.2025**  
Naresh/Secy.

