

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 440/2020

S. Karam Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate for
R- 2 & 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.07.2025)

01. After arguing for a while, both the counsel request for accommodation to have instructions from their respective clients with respect to the manner of disposal of the present matter.
02. List tomorrow i.e. on 09.07.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.07.2025
Muneesh