

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.440/2020

S. Karam Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.
Mr. Supreet S Johal, Advocate for R-2 & 3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.01.2026

- 01.** Vide order dated 01.08.2025, when this case came to be heard and reserved for orders by a Coordinate Bench of this Court, Mr. Supreet S. Johal, learned counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 was directed to place on record copy of order dated 17.01.2011, passed by learned Munsiff, Jammu in case titled "*S. Karam Singh V. S. Sardar Singh*" in file No.310/Main.
- 02.** Mr. Johal has submitted that he applied for copy of the said order before the concerned Court but same was refused.
- 03.** Learned Munsiff, Jammu is directed to submit report in this respect.
- 04.** List on 27.02.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.01.2026
Eva