

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 440/2020

S. Karam Singh and Ors. Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Supreet S. Johal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.04.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that present case was heard at length by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court and matter was reserved for orders and it shall be appropriate if listed before the same Bench.
- 02.** In view of the above, list present case before appropriate Bench after instructions of Lord Chief Justice.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
08.04.2026
Riya Kochhar